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GUIDELINE FOR PREPARATION OF PROPOSAL FOR PRECONSTRUCTION SERVICES

[bookmark: _GoBack]THE GUARANTEED MAXIMUM PRICE IS USUALLY PREPARED BASED ON 50% CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.  IN THESE TYPICAL CASES THE PRECONSTRUCTION DELIVERABLES INCLUDE REPORTS AT THE COMPLETION OF ADVANCED SCHEMATIC DESIGN, DESIGN DEVELOPMENT AND 50% CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.  THE DELIVERABLES AT 50% CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS INCLUDE THE GUARANTEED MAXIMUM PRICE PROPOSAL.   REPORTS INCLUDE DISCUSSION OF THE ITEMS OUTLINED IN THE AGREEMENT AS PRECONSTRUCTION SERVICES.
IF THE DESIGN PHASES ARE DIFFERENT FROM THE STANDARD PHASES, OR DELIVERABLES ARE REQUIRED WHICH DIFFER FROM THE STANDARD PROJECT DESCRIBED ABOVE, THE CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (CM) OR DESIGN/CONSTRUCTION SERVICES TEAM (DCST) WILL BE NOTIFIED, AND THE PRECONSTRUCTION PROPOSAL WILL BE PREPARED ACCORDINGLY.
THE FOLLOWING COSTS ARE TO BE INCLUDED IN THE PROPOSAL: DIRECT LABOR COSTS, TRAVEL (WHEN APPLICABLE), PRINTING COSTS, PERSONNEL EXPENSE AND OVERHEAD (INCLUDED AS A MULTIPLIER).  THE PROPOSAL SHOULD INCLUDE THE NUMBER OF HOURS BY TEAM MEMBER FOR EACH PHASE.  A SAMPLE FORMAT:
	ITEM
	RATES
	SD
	DD
	GMP @ 50% CD
	PRE-CONSTRUCTION

	
	$/HR
	HOURS
	TOTAL $
	HOURS
	TOTAL $
	HOURS
	TOTAL $
	HOURS
	TOTAL $

	PROJ. EXEC.
	$ 35
	0
	$ 0
	0
	$ 0
	4
	$ 140
	4
	$ 140

	PROJ. DIRECTOR
	$ 29
	24
	$ 696
	72,
	$ 2,088
	96
	$ 2,784
	192
	$ 5,568

	PROJ. MGR.
	$ 25
	16
	$ 400
	72
	$ 1,800
	96
	$ 2,400
	184
	$ 4,600

	SR. ESTIMATOR
	$ 28
	16
	$ 448
	12
	$ 336
	24
	$ 672
	52
	$ 1,456

	ESTIMATORS
	$ 22
	d
	$ 0
	24
	$ 528
	
	$ 704
	56
	$ 1,232

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	TOTAL DIRECT LABOR
	
	56
	$ 1,544
	180
	$ 4,752
	250
	$ 6,700
	488
	$ 12,996

	*MULTIPLIER
	
	
	1.6
	
	1.6
	
	1.6
	
	1.6

	TOTAL LABOR COST
	
	
	$ 2,470
	
	$ 7,603
	
	$ 10,720
	
	$ 20,794

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	*TRAVEL
	
	
	$ 0
	
	$ 0
	
	$ 200
	
	$ 200

	PRINTING
	
	
	$ 75
	
	$ 100
	
	$ 125
	
	$ 300

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	PROJECT TOTAL
	
	
	$ 2,545
	
	$ 7,703
	
	$ 10,845
	
	$ 21,294

	*SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWNS



THE MULTIPLIER, TRAVEL IF ALLOWED AND PRINTING ITEMS MUST INCLUDE A FURTHER BREAKDOWN.
TRAVEL BREAKDOWN
1. DRIVING--	THE NUMBER OF MILES TO BE TRAVELED TIMES THE CURRENT STATE MILEAGE RATE
2. FLYING--	THE AIR FARE
3. PER DIEM-- 	CURRENT APPROVED STATE OF FLORIDA PER DIEM AMOUNT FOR MEALS
a. FOR BREAKFAST (IF TRIP COMMENCES PRIOR TO 6.00 A.M.)
b. FOR LUNCH
c. FOR DINNER (IF THE TRIP EXTENDS BEYOND 8:00 P.M.)
4. THE HOTEL RATE
FIRMS WHO REPRESENT THAT THEY HAVE, OR WILL HAVE, AN OFFICE LOCAL TO THE PROJECT SITE ARE NOT ELIGIBLE FOR TRAVEL EXPENSES.  THE PRINTING BREAKDOWN INCLUDES THE NUMBER OF PAGES OF SPECIFICATIONS TIMES THE PRINTING RATE AND THE NUMBER OF SHEETS OF DRAWINGS TIMES THE PRINTING RATE.
THE MULTIPLIER BREAKDOWN LISTS ALL ITEMS INCLUDED IN THE FIRM'S PERSONNEL EXPENSE MULTIPLIER AS INCLUDED IN CAG-ATTACHMENT 1B (GUIDELINE FOR PREPARATION OF PROPOSAL FOR PRECONSTRUCTION SERVICES- EMPLOYEE MULTIPLIER BREAKDOWN).
OVERHEAD AND PROFIT ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THE PRECONSTRUCTION PHASE, AS THOSE ITEMS WILL BE INCLUDED IN THE GMP FOR THE CONSTRUCTION PHASE.


	PAGE 1 OF 1
PAGE 2 OF 2
